2025/10/31 R1.4 1 www.chipnorth.com
1 Description
The CN54123A/B/C/D is a precision, low-power,
Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) controller
used for detecting ground fault leakage paths in
electrical circuits,witch can detect type AC
leakage currents. When the leakage current
occurs on the L and N lines, the ZCT(zero current

SOP8L
CN54123A/B/C/D
5 Ordering Information
Part NO Package Qty/Tape
CN54123A SOP8L 4000/Tape
CN54123B SOP8L 4000/ Tape
CN54123C SOP8L 4000/ Tape
CN54123D SOP8L 4000/ Tape
6 Marking
Part NO Marking
CN54123A
54123
YYWW
CN54123B
54123B
YYWW
CN54123C
54123C
YYWW
CN54123D
54123D
YYWW
Note: YY=Year WW=Week.
Green (RoHS & HF): CHIPNORTH defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances.
If you have additional comments or questions, please
contact your CHIPNORTH representative directly.
Moisture sensitivity level(MSL):3
Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
4.95mV,190uA
CN54123A/B/C/D
  Chipnorth Electronic Technology (Nanjing) Co., Ltd.  CN54123A/B/C/D
2025/10/31 R1.4 2 www.chipnorth.com
7 Typical Application
 OP1
3